
STILLWATER BOARD OF EDUCATION

PREPARED BY:     Bo Gamble, Assistant Superintendent of Operations
APPROVED BY:     Tyler Bridges , Superintendent
DATE:         October 14, 2025
                                 

AGENDA ITEM: 

Consider and Vote to Approve or Not Approve Change Order Number 01 for Stillwater Public Schools Bond 2023 
High School Phase I & II FF&E Package

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

Vote to Approve or Not Approve Change Order Number 01 for Stillwater Public Schools Bond 2023 High School 
Phase I & II FF&E Package in the amount of $16,312.14.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

This proposal is for Bid Package 7.0 - Flip/Nest Tables with L&M Office Furniture.  The additional cost will will 
include 78 wire management and power modules for the Item T31 table per the Contract Documents for an 
additional cost of $16,312.14.

The original contract sum was $2,174,044.29
● The contract sum will be increased by this change order in the amount of $16,312.14
● The new contract sum including this change order will be $2,190,356.43

The contract time will be unchanged. 


